. 8*7'
POSTAL2 BULLETIN
io c ^ >
Instroctions and lnformatTon°For Postal Employ***
Pub/i*h«f W—kly
LXXXVII Washington, D.C. 20260, Thursday, January 6, 1966—Nine Pages 20511
All Postal Installations
6-Cent Franklin D.

that can be requisitioned from the
APD will be 3000.
IV. How to Order
Use Form 3216, Order for Postal
Cards and Aerogrammes—Bulk
Quantities, to requisition postal cards
and aerogrammes from the Electronic
Data Processing Section, Office of the
Comptroller, Government Printing
Office, Washington, D.C. 20401 in
accordance with the requisitioning
schedule in III-A.
A. Preparation of Form 3216
1. Prepare legible requisitions,
using typewriter if available.
2. Identify postal cards and aero-
grammes by the item numbers shown
in the schedule of quantities available
(II-A). Copy the item number
EXACTLY as it appears in the sched-
ule. For example, No. 8-A^ single
cut postal cards may be ordered by
entering 284 in the block designated
"Item No." An error in entering the
item number will cause you to receive
the wrong postal cards or aero-
grammes. The item numbers com-
pletely identify all items of postal
cards and aerogrammes available
from the Government Printing Office.
3. Order only one item per requisi-
tion.
4. Enter in the "Quantity Requisi-
tioned" block, one of the proper
ordering levels specified in II-A
above. Post offices where the posi-
tion of Chief Accountant is author-
ized, may requisition specially pack-
aged postal cards by encircling one
of the blocks on Form 3216. Sepa-
rate requisitions must be prepared for
special packing—only one packing
level per requisition.
5. Do not write messages on Form
3216. Messages written on the card
will not be seen as the forms are proc-
essed mechanically. When necessary
to supplement Form 3216 with a mes-
sage, use memorandum Form 31 and
enclose with the card form. DO
NOT ATTACH.
6. Do not fold, staple, bend, clip,
spindle, or otherwise mutilate Form
3216.
7. Verify the correctness of Item
Number and Quantity.
8. Sign and date requisition—DO
NOT POSTMARK.
9. Maintain a record of all Forms
3216 (including lost or spoiled) as
specified in section 422.91, Postal
Manual. Endorse spoiled forms
"Spoiled" and retain at post office
for 2 years.
10. Mail the requisition (s). Sev-
eral Forms 3216 may be mailed in one
envelope P-10-C.
V. Shipment of Postal Cards and
Aerogrammes
Normally, shipments will be made